# 503072386 11/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3118990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAYANT DESHPANDE	10/10/2014
SUBHRANGSU SENGUPTA	10/10/2014
PRAVIN NALAWADE	10/14/2014
SWAPNIL KHAMBORKAR	10/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNIACTIVE HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	RAJAN HOUSE, APPASAHEB MARATHE MARG, PRABHADEVI
City:	MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400 025

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14487400

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-455-3800

**Email:** pkerkhove@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2902

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14100.0018US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS P. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas P. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

503072386

source=Assignment\_0018#page1.tif source=Assignment\_0018#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034233 FRAME: 0174

Docket No. 14100.0018US01

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

- 1. Dr. Jayant DESHPANDE with a mailing address of OmniActive Health Technologies Ltd., 62, Crestwood Drive, Charlottetown PE, C1A 3H5, Canada and a citizen of India
- 2. Subhrangsu SENGUPTA with a mailing address of OmniActive Health Technologies Ltd., New Technology Centre, Plot No. A-10, Road No. 1, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) 400 604, Maharashtra, India and a citizen of India
- 3. Pravin NALAWADE with a mailing address of OmniActive Health Technologies Ltd., New Technology Centre, Plot No. A-10, Road No. 1, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) 400 604, Maharashtra, India and a citizen of India
- 4. Swapnil KHAMBORKAR with a mailing address of OmniActive Health Technologies Ltd., New Technology Centre, Plot No. A-10, Road No. 1, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) 400 604, Maharashtra, India and a citizen of India

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an
application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on,
entitled HYDROPHILIC MATRIX BEADLET COMPOSITIONS WITH ENHANCED
BIOAVAILABILITY, and which has been given application serial number;
and

WHEREAS, OmniActive Health Technologies Ltd., a company organized under the laws of India and having an office and place of business at Rajan House, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025, Maharashtra, India (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention.

PATENT REEL: 034233 FRAME: 0175 and all Latters Paleon of Greege countries which may be prompt therefore, and we do havely included and request the Compositionar of Position and Traderious Community and all Entered States Centers Project for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Aurignor as the appiace of the entire ( 2h, 10) and another in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns AND, for the consideration alcoholic, we do be not agree that we are not our executors and legal representatives will make, resource and deliver any social visities instruments in writing methods any and All further approximate purpose, afficiants, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to real Applying the securitors and representatives all facts above to the regard to apply improvement and the biology thereof and will ben'tly to all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be percensory on describble more effectivably to control to post year or to all Assignments successful and assignment ender right. Dife and interest in and in the improvement, invention, applications, Lines, Palmy, 1238. littes, beautifus, provinger and advantages benefy sold, assigned and conveyed, or intention to be AND furthermore we consensus and agree with such Anagone, his successive and anagon, they we and an entire that the stage of the section of the stage of the stage of the stage of the section of the sectio has been made to others by an and that but right to convey the same as herein expression is propertied by IN TESTINIONY WHEREIV, THE INCHREGATION belonger on the part of the Jack indicated below 3 Provid NALAWADE 50/10/2014 A SACONIE I LOUIS AR

> PATENT REEL: 034233 FRAME: 0176